

Rochester Hills

Minutes

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Rochester Hills Government Youth Council

Jasneet Aulakh, Hayden Bearre, Mallory Boyd, Grace Currier, Ramona Johnson, Sesilia Kammo, Hannah Kowalski, Joshua Morgan, Brianna Morris, Zoe Pizzuti, Shreya Reddy, Samina Saifee, Lea Schulz, Audrey Weber, and Natalie Vaglia Mark Tisdel, City Council Liaison; Alexandria Aleman, Youth Council Liaison

Working Agenda

CALL TO ORDER

Chairperson Aulakh called the Rochester Hills Government Youth Council Meeting to order at 6:02 p.m. Michigan Time.

ROLL CALL

- Present 11 Jasneet Aulakh, Hayden Bearre, Mallory Boyd, Ramona Johnson, Sesilia Kammo, Hannah Kowalski, Joshua Morgan, Brianna Morris, Zoe Pizzuti, Shreya Reddy and Audrey Weber
- Absent 4 Grace Currier, Samina Saifee, Lea Schulz and Natalie Vaglia

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A motion was made by Kowalski, seconded by Weber, that this matter be Approve the Agenda as Presented. The motion carried by the following vote:

Absent 4 - Currier, Saifee, Schulz and Vaglia

<u>2017-0074</u> January 9, 2017 Regular Meeting Minutes

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Minutes 010917.pdf</u> Resolution.pdf

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills Government Youth Council approves the mintues of January 9, 2017 as submitted.

COMMUNICATIONS

- Rosemary Driksen and Betty Zych from Assistance League of Southeast Michigan joined to meet the Youth Council and to share more information about their local projects. They shared possible volunteer oppurtunites that would be open to the Youth Council and also expressed that they are very excited to be working with the Youth Members this year.

PUBLIC COMMENT

None.

APPOINTMENT OF OFFICERS

- 2017-0071 Election of RHGYC Chairperson (February 2017 July 2017).
 - <u>Attachments:</u> <u>Procedure for Election.pdf</u> <u>Chairperson Duties.pdf</u> <u>Resolution.pdf</u>

Resolved, the RHGYC hereby elects Sherry Reddy as RHGYC Chairperson for a term beginning February 2017 and ending July 2017.

2017-0072 Election of RHGYC Vice Chairperson (February 2017- July 2017)

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Vice Chairperson Duties.pdf</u> Resolution.pdf

Resolved, the RHGYC hereby elects Jasneet Aulakh as RHGYC Vice Chairperson for a term beginning February 2017 and ending July 2017.

2017-0073 Election of Secretary (February 2017 - July 2017)

Attachments: Secretary Duties.pdf Resolution.pdf

Resolved, the RHGYC hereby elects Hannah Kowalski as RHGYC Secretary for a term beginning February 2017 and ending July 2017.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

-Follow up on the Green Day event. We will be collaborating with the Parks & Recreation department for their Discovery Hike on April 29, 2017. Lance DeVoe will be our contact. -Mayor's State of the City has been reschuduled to April.

NEW BUSINESS

-Update from each RHGYC Committee

-Helping Hands & Public Relations schuduled a time to meet with Youth Council Liasion to set goals & projects

for the rest of the year.

-Green Team has been meeting regulary and has the Green Space Discovery Hike in April.

-Wabash Park Community Garden is accepting applications for Garden Plot's and Members have decided to countiune plot for another year.

ANY OTHER BUSINESS

None.

NEXT MEETING DATE

- March 13,2017 6:00 p.m.